

## **AmTrust Title Insurance Company welcomes Rodriguez as SVP agency division**

November 26, 2024 - Design / Build



Carlos Rodriguez

Manhattan, NY AmTrust Title Insurance Company (AmTrust Title), a subsidiary of AmTrust Financial, Inc., has expanded its agency division with multiple new hires. Joining as senior vice president, agency area sales manager, and leading the team of new hires, is industry veteran, Carlos Rodriguez, Esq.

"We are excited to welcome back Carlos and the new members of the team. Carlos's extensive experience and proven leadership make him the perfect fit to lead our new sales team at AmTrust Title," said James Thanasules, president of AmTrust Title. "His strong background in both commercial and residential real estate, and over 20 years of experience in the title insurance agency business, will be an incredible asset for us, our agents, and our growing agency business, and we're looking forward to achieving great things together."

"It's great to be back at AmTrust Title and am excited about the opportunity to continue to build on the platform that currently exists today, together with what is coming which will undoubtedly have a tangible and positive impact for title insurance agents," said Rodriguez.

Joining Rodriguez, as agency representatives, are seasoned real estate and title insurance professionals, Amanda Anderton (FL), Saud Sadeya (FL), Matthew Wood (FL), and Marcus Smith (Maryland/DC/Virginia) who collectively bring over 50 years of experience to the team. "It really is a great time to become a title agent of AmTrust Title and the team and I are excited to be in a position to be able to deliver exceptional value to our agents," Rodriguez.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540